 PNJHY-0107-53-02
1/4
Simple installation process
FuseConnect
TM
 LC Connector
- Fusion Spliced Field Installable Connector
1. Introduction

 PNJHY-0107-53-02
4/4
7. Ordering information
8. Package Information:
10pcs / 1 package
9. References
IEC 61754-20
IEC 61753-1 category C
Important Notice
Fujikura does not accept responsibility or liability, direct or consequential arising from reliance upon any
information provided and the user should determine the suitability of the products for their intended use.
Nothing in this statement will be deemed to exclude or restrict Fujikura´s liability for death or personal
injury arising from its negligence. All questions of liability relating to Fujikura products are governed by
the seller’s terms of sale subject where applicable to the prevailing law. If any goods supplied or
processed by or on behalf of Fujikura prove on inspection to be defective in material or workmanship,
Fujikura will (at its option) replace the same or refund to the buyer the price of the goods or services.
Except as set out above, all warranties and conditions, whether express or implied, statutory or other-
wise are excluded to the fullest extent permissible at law.
Specifications are subjected to change without notice.
1-5-1, Kiba, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8512, Japan
Tel: +81(3)5606-1206    Fax: +81(3)5606-1536
 Fiber type
• APC  : Single-mode;   APC polished
• SM   : Single-mode;   UPC polished
• GI5   : Multimode 50µm; PC polished
• GI6   : Multimode 62.5µm; PC polished
• 10G  : Multimode 50µm; PC polished
FuseConnect-LC-SF--
 Cable type
• 09  : 900m
• 20  : 2mm
• 30  : 3mm